Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing & Public Works Admin Section-III www.mohpw.gov.bd

No-25.00.0000.015.99.037.09(part-1)-770

2

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval to the following officials to participate in the "World Expo-2020" in Dubai, United Arab Emirates from 30 October 2021 to 05 November 2021 or nearer 07 (Seven) days except travel period from departure under the terms & conditions described in para-2.

SI No	Name	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman	Deputy Secretary	Ministry of Housing and Public Works
2.	Mr. Md. Shahidul Alam	Superintendent Engineer	Public Works Department
3.	Ms. Saika Binte Alam	Executive Architect	Department of Architecture
4.	Mr. Mihir Kanti Sarkar	System Analyst	Ministry of Housing and Public Works
5.	Mr. Md. Tanvir Hasan Rezaul	Deputy Town Planner	Cox's Bazar Development Authority
6.	Ms. Israt Jahan	Planner	Urban Development Directorate

02. Terms & Conditions:

- a) They will start their journey for United Arab Emirates on the date mentioned above;
- b) The period of this travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- c) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency;
- d) All expenses related to the tour will be borne from their respective organizations;
- e) They will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Avijit Ray)
Deputy Secretary
Ministry of Housing and Public Works
Phone: 9512231

Date: 18-Oct-2021

e-mail: dsadmin3@mohpw.gov.bd

Date: 18-Oct-2021

No-25.00.0000.015.99.037.09(part-1)-770/1(23)

Copies forwarded for kind information and necessary action(not according to seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (with request to convey this go to the World Expo-2020 Dubai authority through diplomatic channel).
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Commerce, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the UAE in Bangladesh (by mail)
- 4. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Abu Dhabi, UAE.

- 5. Director General, Directorate of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6. Vice Chairman, Export Promotion Bureau, 1, Karwan Bazar, Dhaka.
- 7. Consul General, Consulate General of Bangladesh in Dubai, UAE.
- 8. Commercial Counselor, Consulate General of Bangladesh in Dubai, UAE.
- 9. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Architect, Department of Architecture, Dhaka.
- 11. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 12. Director, Urban Development Directorate, Segunbagicha Dhaka.
- 13. Chairman, Cox's Bazar Development Authority, Cox's Bazar.
- 14. PS to State Minister, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 15. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 16. Mr. Md. Mahbubur Rahman, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 17. Mr. Md. Shahidul Alam, Superintendent Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha Dhaka.
- 18. Ms. Saika Binte Alam, Executive Architect, Department of Architecture, Dhaka.
- 19. Mr. Mihir Kanti Sarkar, System Analyst, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 20. Mr. Md. Tanvir Hasan Rezaul, Deputy Town Planner, Cox's Bazar Development Authority, Cox's Bazar.
- 21. Ms. Israt Jahan, Planner, Urban Development Directorate, Dhaka.
- 22. Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 23. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with request to upload this GO in the official website).

(Avijit Ray)
Deputy Secretary